CH \$65.00 2973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JEC II, LLC		06/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ONE Group, LLC
Street Address:	1624 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 311
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973611	ONE MANHATTAN
Registration Number:	3924793	ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032958565

Email:docket@hollandhart.comCorrespondent Name:Sabrina J. Danielson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115401.0258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina J. Danielson
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of June 8, 2022 ("Effective Date"), is by and between JEC II, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), and The ONE Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

- 1. Reference is made to that certain Trademark Assignment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of the Effective Date (the "Agreement"). Under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), and Assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Assignor does hereby confirm that it has irrevocably assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby further assign, transfer and convey, to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks, including:
 - (a) the Marks set forth on Schedule A, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof;
 - (b) all common law rights in the Marks;
 - (c) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing;
- (d) all income, royalties, fees, damages, payments, and proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto;
- (e) all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages; and
- (f) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees, at any time or from time to time, at the reasonable written request of Assignee, to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further instruments of sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance, delivery, or assumption and to take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 4. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world, as well as with any other United States or foreign government office as may be necessary or appropriate. All costs associated with any such registrations or recordations shall be paid by Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment and all disputes relating thereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule

(whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would otherwise require the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

- 6. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in multiple counterparts, and in separate counterparts (including via electronic means), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below by their respective duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

JEC II, LLC,

a New York limited liability company

C. All The Manual Comments

Name: Emanuel P.N. Hilario

Title: Manager/Member

The ONE Group, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Emanuel P.N. Hilario

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

All trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, slogans, designs, trade dress, and other indicia of origin included in the Marks, including, but not limited to:

Jurisdiction		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UNITED STATES	ONE MANHATTAN	2973611	July 19, 2005
UNITED STATES	ONE	3924793	March 1, 2011

18350814_v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 06/20/2022